Customs (Import), Assessment Group-6 Customs House, Mundra having his
office situated at 1st Floor, Custom House, Port User Building, Mundra, within
thirty days from the receipt of this notice as to why:

i. the declared goods “Sanitary Napkin in Bulk Packing” having assessable
value of Rs. 27,77,551/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakhs Seventy Seven
Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty One only) imported under Bill of Entry
No. 8703003 dated 05.03.2025 by the Importer should not be confiscated
under Section 111 (d) and 111 (m) of the Customs Act, 1962;

ii. Penalty should not be imposed upon the Importer under Section 112(a) of
the Customs Act, 1962;

[...]

records available before me, I now proceed to decide the case. The main
issues involved in the case which are required to be decided in the present

adjudication are as under: -      

i. Whether the declared goods “Sanitary Napkin in Bulk Packing” having
assessable value of Rs. 27,77,551/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakhs Seventy
Seven Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty One only) imported under Bill of
Entry No. 8703003 dated 05.03.2025 by the Importer are liable for
confiscation under Section 111 (d) and 111 (m) of the Customs Act, 1962;

ii. Whether, the Noticee (Importer/Customs Broker) are liable for penalty or
otherwise.